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BreedDescription

Number 

Competing % Total BreedDescription

Number 

Competing % Total

1/2 Arabian 417 10.52% Arabian 2456 61.94%

1/2 Connemara 3 0.08% 1/2 Arabian 417 10.52%

1/2 Mustang 1 0.03% Arabian Cross 124 3.13%

Akhal Teke 9 0.23% Anglo Arab 83 2.09%

Akhalteke Cross 6 0.15% Mustang 69 1.74%

Am Gaited 

Endurance Horse 2 0.05% Grade 68 1.72%

American 

Warmblood 4 0.10% Morgan 58 1.46%

Andalusian 2 0.05% Quarter  Horse 54 1.36%

Andalusian/Arab 6 0.15% Appaloosa 48 1.21%

Anglo Arab 83 2.09% Tennessee Walker 47 1.19%

Appaloosa 48 1.21% Missouri Foxtrotter 38 0.96%

Appaloosa Cross 10 0.25% Paso Fino 36 0.91%

Appendix Quarter 6 0.15% Paint 34 0.86%

Arab/Appy 12 0.30% Thoroughbred 34 0.86%

Arabian 2456 61.94% Mule 33 0.83%

Arabian Cross 124 3.13% Shagya 30 0.76%

Bashkir Curly 3 0.08% Rocky Mountain Horse 24 0.61%

Belgian Cross 1 0.03% Morab 23 0.58%

Blazer 1 0.03% Quarter Cross 18 0.45%

Colorado Ranger 2 0.05% National Show Horse 16 0.40%

Connemara 2 0.05% Arab/Appy 12 0.30%

Connemara Cross 3 0.08% Egyptian Arab 11 0.28%

Draft Cross 1 0.03% Other 11 0.28%

Egyptian Arab 11 0.28% Appaloosa Cross 10 0.25%

Florida Cracker 

Horse 1 0.03% Morgan Cross 10 0.25%

Foxtrotter 3 0.08% Quarab 10 0.25%

Friesian 2 0.05% Akhal Teke 9 0.23%

Friesian Cross 4 0.10% Saddlebred 8 0.20%

Grade 68 1.72% Standardbred 8 0.20%

Grade Pony 1 0.03% Spanish Mustang 7 0.18%

Gypsy Vanner 1 0.03% TN Walker X 7 0.18%

Haflinger 4 0.10% Welsh Cross 7 0.18%

Hanoverian 1 0.03% Akhalteke Cross 6 0.15%

Hungarian 4 0.10% Andalusian/Arab 6 0.15%

Icelandic 4 0.10% Appendix Quarter 6 0.15%

Kentucky Mt. Horse 6 0.15% Kentucky Mt. Horse 6 0.15%

Kiger Mustang 5 0.13% Mustang Cross 6 0.15%
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Mangalarga 

Machador 4 0.10% Pinto 6 0.15%

McCurdy Plantation 

Horse 1 0.03% Shagya Cross 6 0.15%

Missouri Foxtrotter 38 0.96% Spotted Saddle Horse 6 0.15%

Morab 23 0.58% Kiger Mustang 5 0.13%

Morgan 58 1.46% Thoroughbred Cross 5 0.13%

Morgan Cross 10 0.25% American Warmblood 4 0.10%

Mountain Pls 1 0.03% Friesian Cross 4 0.10%

Moyle 1 0.03% Haflinger 4 0.10%

Mule 33 0.83% Hungarian 4 0.10%

Mustang 69 1.74% Icelandic 4 0.10%

Mustang Cross 6 0.15% Mangalarga Machador 4 0.10%

National Show 

Horse 16 0.40% Pinto-Arabian 4 0.10%

Nokota 2 0.05% Pony 4 0.10%

Oldenburg 1 0.03% 1/2 Connemara 3 0.08%

Other 11 0.28% Bashkir Curly 3 0.08%

Paint 34 0.86% Connemara Cross 3 0.08%

Part-Morab 1 0.03% Foxtrotter 3 0.08%

Paso Fino 36 0.91% POA 3 0.08%

Pinto 6 0.15% Am Gaited Endurance Horse 2 0.05%

Pinto-Arabian 4 0.10% Andalusian 2 0.05%

POA 3 0.08% Colorado Ranger 2 0.05%

Polish Arabian 2 0.05% Connemara 2 0.05%

Pony 4 0.10% Friesian 2 0.05%

Quarab 10 0.25% Nokota 2 0.05%

Quarter  Horse 54 1.36% Polish Arabian 2 0.05%

Quarter Cross 18 0.45% Saddlebred Cross 2 0.05%

Rocky Mountain 

Horse 24 0.61% Standardbred Cross 2 0.05%

Russian Orlov 1 0.03% Welsh 2 0.05%

Saddlebred 8 0.20% 1/2 Mustang 1 0.03%

Saddlebred Cross 2 0.05% Belgian Cross 1 0.03%

Shagya 30 0.76% Blazer 1 0.03%

Shagya Cross 6 0.15% Draft Cross 1 0.03%

Single-Foot 1 0.03% Florida Cracker Horse 1 0.03%

Spanish Mustang 7 0.18% Grade Pony 1 0.03%

Spotted Mountain 

Horse 1 0.03% Gypsy Vanner 1 0.03%

Spotted Saddle 

Horse 6 0.15% Hanoverian 1 0.03%

Standardbred 8 0.20% McCurdy Plantation Horse 1 0.03%

Standardbred Cross 2 0.05% Mountain Pls 1 0.03%



Tennessee Walker 47 1.19% Moyle 1 0.03%

Thoroughbred 34 0.86% Oldenburg 1 0.03%

Thoroughbred 

Cross 5 0.13% Part-Morab 1 0.03%

Tiger Horse 1 0.03% Russian Orlov 1 0.03%

TN Walker X 7 0.18% Single-Foot 1 0.03%

Walking Horse 1 0.03% Spotted Mountain Horse 1 0.03%

Welsh 2 0.05% Tiger Horse 1 0.03%

Welsh Cross 7 0.18% Walking Horse 1 0.03%

Welsh Pony 1 0.03% Welsh Pony 1 0.03%

Welsh/Arab 1 0.03% Welsh/Arab 1 0.03%

Total 3965 3965


